



Local Public Agency Winnebago County Highway Department
 County: Winnebago
 Section: 20-00676-00-WR (Bell School Road Widening & Resurfacing: Argus Drive to Royal Troon Drive)
 Estimate: Not Published

Name of Bidder:	N-TRAK	Plote Construction, Inc.	Fischer Excavating
Address of Bidder:	1523 Windor Road Loves Park, IL 61111	1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192	1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032
Proposal Guarantee:	Yes	Yes	Yes
Terms:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Approved Engineer's Estimate			

Pay Item No.	SP	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
20100110		Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)	Unit	38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00
20100500		Tree Removal, Acres	ACRES	0.52	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 7,423.00	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 7,423.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
20013798	*	Construction Layout	L SUM	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 16,260.00
20201200	*	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials	CU YD	705	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22.50	\$ 15,862.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,200.00
20200100	*	Earth Excavation	CU YD	12799	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.50	\$ 236,781.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 127.99	\$ 40.00	\$ 511,960.00
20400800		Furnish Excavation	CU YD	1297	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.97	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.97	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,910.00
21101615		Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	SQ YD	23169	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 57,922.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 45,179.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 139,014.00
25000110		Seeding, Class 1A	ACRE	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 12,454.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,160.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 13,412.00
25000400		Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	431	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ 538.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,293.00
25000500		Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	431	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ 538.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,293.00
25000600		Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	431	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ 538.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,293.00
25100630		Erosion Control Blanket	SQ YD	23169	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.75	\$ 40,545.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,169.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 40,545.75
28000305		Temporary Ditch Checks	FOOT	465	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,580.00
28000400		Perimeter Erosion Barrier	FOOT	8653	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.25	\$ 28,122.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 28,122.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 30,285.50
28000500		Inlet and Pipe Protection	EACH	57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,950.00
28100835		Stone Dumped Riprap, Class B5	TON	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00
28200200		Filter Fabric	SQ YD	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00
35101600		Aggregate Base Course, Type B 4"	SQ YD	544	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,896.00
35102000		Aggregate Base Course, Type B 8"	SQ YD	4097	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.50	\$ 43,018.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 69,649.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 57,358.00
35102200		Aggregate Base Course, Type B 10"	SQ YD	278	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,031.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,726.00
35102400		Aggregate Base Course, Type B 12"	SQ YD	12657	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 177,198.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 227,826.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 208,840.50
35300200		Portland Cement Concrete Base Course 7"	SQ YD	7648	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 56.00	\$ 428,288.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 497,120.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 646,256.00
40600290		Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	POUND	22844	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.43	\$ 9,822.92	\$ 0.43	\$ 9,822.92	\$ 0.43	\$ 9,822.92
40602978		Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	TON	903	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 76,755.00	\$ 82.05	\$ 74,091.15	\$ 82.05	\$ 74,091.15
40603200		Polymerized Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-4.75, N50, 1"	TON	1078	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 103.00	\$ 111,034.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 106,722.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 106,722.00
40604062		Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "D", N70	TON	3375	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 303,750.00	\$ 87.65	\$ 295,818.75	\$ 87.65	\$ 295,818.75
40603080		Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	TON	450	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 91.96	\$ 41,382.00	\$ 91.96	\$ 41,382.00
42400200		Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	SQ FT	4122	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9.00	\$ 37,098.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 57,708.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 42,250.50
42400800		Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	340	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,880.00
44000100		Pavement Removal	SQ YD	5966	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,864.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 107,388.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 107,388.00
44000200		Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	583	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,623.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,247.00
44000500		Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	2043	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,172.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,215.00
44200929		Class B Patches, Type I, 8"	SQ YD	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 188.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 888.00
44200934		Class B Patches, Type II, 8"	SQ YD	685	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 176.00	\$ 120,560.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 95,900.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 146,590.00
44200942		Class B Patches, Type III, 8"	SQ YD	136	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 29,376.00
44200944		Class B Patches, Type IV, 8"	SQ YD	211	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 162.00	\$ 34,182.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 44,732.00
48101202		Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	CU YD	66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,102.00
54213657		Precast Reinf. Concrete Flared End Section, 12"	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 845.40	\$ 3,381.60
54213663		Precast Reinf. Concrete Flared End Section, 18"	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
54213669		Precast Reinf. Concrete Flared End Section, 24"	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
550A0050		Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1, 12"	FOOT	817	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 89,870.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 55,556.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 77,615.00
550A0070		Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1, 15"	FOOT	348	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 112.00	\$ 38,976.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 37,584.00
550A0090		Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1, 18"	FOOT	795	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109.00	\$ 86,655.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 66,780.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 86,655.00
550A0120		Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1, 24"	FOOT	454	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 138.00	\$ 62,652.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 49,032.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 57,204.00
550A2320		Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 1, 12"	FOOT	350	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 33,600.00
550A2340		Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 1, 18"	FOOT	124	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109.00	\$ 13,516.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,416.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,880.00
550A2360		Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 1, 24"	FOOT	174	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 138.00	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 18,792.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 22,098.00
55100500		Storm Sewer Removal, 12"	FOOT	60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00
55100700		Storm Sewer Removal, 15"	FOOT	403	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,508.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,478.00
55100900		Storm Sewer Removal, 18"	FOOT	87	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,436.00
55101200		Storm Sewer Removal, 24"	FOOT	57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,767.00
55101400		Storm Sewer Removal, 30"	FOOT	56	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00
56400400	*	Fire Hydrants to be Relocated	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 29,500.00
60218400		Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EACH	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00
60234200		Inlets, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	9	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25,920.00



Local Public Agency Winnebago County Highway Department
 County: Winnebago
 Section: 20-00676-00-WR (Bell School Road Widening & Resurfacing: Argus Drive to Royal Troon Drive)
 Estimate: Not Published

Name of Bidder:	N-TRAK	Plote Construction, Inc.	Fischer Excavating
Address of Bidder:	1523 Windor Road Loves Park, IL 61111	1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192	1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032
Proposal Guarantee:	Yes	Yes	Yes
Terms:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Approved Engineer's Estimate			

Pay Item No.	SP	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
60240210		Inlets, Type B, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 20,280.00
60255500		Manhole to be Adjusted	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
60260100		Inlets to be Adjusted	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
60262700		Inlets To Be Reconstructed	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
60266600		Valve Boxes To Be Adjusted	EACH	11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 775.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 9,515.00
60500040		Removing Manholes	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
60604400		Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18 (Modified)	FOOT	8589	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27.00	\$ 231,903.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 300,615.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 304,909.50
60605000		Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.24	FOOT	135	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00
67100100		Mobilization	L SUM	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
70107025		Changeable Message Sign	CAL DA	90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00
70300100		Short Term Pavement Marking	FOOT	500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
70300150		Short Term Pavement Marking Removal	SQ FT	55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
70300221		Temporary Pavement Marking - Line 4" - Paint	FOOT	8800	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,400.00
72000100		Sign Panel - Type 1	SQ FT	7	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 47.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00
72800100		Telescoping Steel Sign Support	FOOT	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
73100100		Base For Telescoping Steel Sign Support	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
78000100		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	SQ FT	1151	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,906.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,755.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,604.00
78000200		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	FOOT	12723	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.78	\$ 9,923.94	\$ 0.80	\$ 10,178.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,723.00
78000500		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 8"	FOOT	2866	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,585.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,585.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,161.90
78000600		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	FOOT	973	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,432.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,432.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,892.00
78000650		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	FOOT	293	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,344.00
78001100		Paint Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	SQ FT	16	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 63.20
78001140		Paint Pavement Marking - Line 8"	FOOT	88	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 184.80
80500200		Service Installation, Type B	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,943.26	\$ 3,943.26	\$ 3,943.26	\$ 3,943.26
81028750		Underground Conduit, Coilable Nonmetallic Conduit, 2" Dia.	FOOT	149	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 12.97	\$ 1,932.53	\$ 12.97	\$ 1,932.53
81028760		Underground Conduit, Coilable Nonmetallic Conduit, 2 1/2" Dia.	FOOT	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 679.50	\$ 22.65	\$ 679.50
81028770		Underground Conduit, Coilable Nonmetallic Conduit, 3" Dia.	FOOT	78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 2,102.10	\$ 26.95	\$ 2,102.10
81028790		Underground Conduit, Coilable Nonmetallic Conduit, 4" Dia.	FOOT	227	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,485.00	\$ 54.48	\$ 12,366.96	\$ 54.48	\$ 12,366.96
81028800		Underground Conduit, Coilable Nonmetallic Conduit, 5" Dia.	FOOT	92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 67.01	\$ 6,164.92	\$ 67.01	\$ 6,164.92
81400100		Handhole	EACH	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,567.47	\$ 10,702.41	\$ 3,567.47	\$ 10,702.41
81400300		Double Handhole	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,288.94	\$ 6,288.94	\$ 6,288.94	\$ 6,288.94
81702110		Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type Use) 1/C No. 10	FOOT	732	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,354.20	\$ 1.81	\$ 1,324.92	\$ 1.81	\$ 1,324.92
85700200		Full-Actuated Controller and Type IV Cabinet	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,104.85	\$ 21,104.85	\$ 21,104.85	\$ 21,104.85
86200200		Uninterruptable Power Supply, Standard	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,890.23	\$ 7,890.23	\$ 7,890.23	\$ 7,890.23
87301215		Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 2C	FOOT	830	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 1,485.70	\$ 1.79	\$ 1,485.70
87301225		Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 3C	FOOT	858	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,801.80	\$ 2.06	\$ 1,767.48	\$ 2.06	\$ 1,767.48
87301245		Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 5C	FOOT	1154	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 3,381.22	\$ 2.93	\$ 3,381.22
87301255		Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 7C	FOOT	1878	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,573.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 6,516.66	\$ 3.47	\$ 6,516.66
87301900		Electric Cable In Conduit, Equipment Grounding Conductor, No. 6 1C	FOOT	630	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 1,297.80	\$ 2.06	\$ 1,297.80
87502500		Traffic Signal Post, Galvanized Steel 16 ft.	EACH	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,280.14	\$ 6,840.42	\$ 2,280.14	\$ 6,840.42
87702910		Steel Combination Mast Arm Assembly And Pole 36 Ft.	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,513.32	\$ 22,513.32	\$ 22,513.32	\$ 22,513.32
87702920		Steel Combination Mast Arm Assembly And Pole 38 Ft.	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 22,684.68	\$ 22,684.68	\$ 22,684.68	\$ 22,684.68
87702930		Steel Combination Mast Arm Assembly And Pole 40 Ft.	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 22,751.88	\$ 22,751.88	\$ 22,751.88	\$ 22,751.88
87702940		Steel Combination Mast Arm Assembly And Pole 42 Ft.	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 22,913.17	\$ 22,913.17	\$ 22,913.17	\$ 22,913.17
87800100		Concrete Foundation, Type A	FOOT	9	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 384.47	\$ 3,460.23	\$ 384.47	\$ 3,460.23
87800150		Concrete Foundation, Type C	FOOT	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,746.75	\$ 6,987.00	\$ 1,746.75	\$ 6,987.00
87800415		Concrete Foundation, Type E 36-Inch Diameter	FOOT	59	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 425.00	\$ 25,075.00	\$ 419.85	\$ 24,771.15	\$ 419.85	\$ 24,771.15
88030020		Signal Head, LED, 1-Face, 3-Section, Mast-Arm Mounted	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 1,057.95	\$ 4,231.80	\$ 1,057.95	\$ 4,231.80
88030050		Signal Head, LED, 1-Face, 3-Section, Bracket Mounted	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 908.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 891.03	\$ 1,782.06	\$ 891.03	\$ 1,782.06
88030100		Signal Head, LED, 1-Face, 5-Section, Bracket Mounted	EACH	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 1,260.02	\$ 7,560.12	\$ 1,260.02	\$ 7,560.12
88030110		Signal Head, LED, 1-Face, 5-Section, Mast-Arm Mounted	EACH	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 1,357.24	\$ 8,143.44	\$ 1,357.24	\$ 8,143.44
88102825		Pedestrian Signal Head, Polycarbonate, LED, 1-Face, Bracket Mounted with Count Down Timer	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 867.48	\$ 3,469.92	\$ 867.48	\$ 3,469.92
88200100		Traffic Signal Backplate	EACH	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 218.38	\$ 2,183.80	\$ 218.38	\$ 2,183.80
88800100		Pedestrian Push-Button	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 2,244.00
89501300		Relocate Existing Mast Arm Assembly And Pole	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,251.71	\$ 6,251.71	\$ 6,251.71	\$ 6,251.71



Local Public Agency Winnebago County Highway Department
 County: Winnebago
 Section: 20-00676-00-WR (Bell School Road Widening & Resurfacing: Argus Drive to Royal Troon Drive)
 Estimate: Not Published

Name of Bidder:	N-TRAK	Plote Construction, Inc.	Fischer Excavating
Address of Bidder:	1523 Windor Road Loves Park, IL 61111	1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192	1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032
Proposal Guarantee:	Yes	Yes	Yes
Terms:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Approved Engineer's Estimate			

Pay Item No.	SP	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
89502380		Remove Existing Handhole	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 734.71	\$ 734.71	\$ 734.71	\$ 734.71
89502382	*	Remove Existing Double Handhole	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 734.71	\$ 734.71	\$ 734.71	\$ 734.71
89502385		Remove Existing Concrete Foundation	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 734.71	\$ 1,469.42	\$ 734.71	\$ 1,469.42
89502500	*	Remove Temporary Traffic Signal Installation	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,197.94	\$ 8,197.94	\$ 8,197.94	\$ 8,197.94
K0036120	*	Mulch Placement, 4"	SQ YD	300	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
X5427602	*	Remove Existing Flared End Section	EACH	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 366.28	\$ 4,395.36
X0327301	*	Relocate Existing Mailbox	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 199.13	\$ 796.52
X1200160	*	Connection To Existing Drainage Structure	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,675.94	\$ 6,703.76
X4201650	*	Pavement Fabric (Special)	SQ YD	19234	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.25	\$ 158,680.50	\$ 7.31	\$ 140,600.54	\$ 8.36	\$ 160,796.24
X4402020	*	Concrete Median Surface Removal	SQ FT	1226	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 4,389.08	\$ 6.16	\$ 7,552.16
X6026050	*	Sanitary Manholes To Be Adjusted	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,769.76	\$ 3,539.52
X6026051	*	Sanitary Manholes To Be Reconstructed	EACH	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
X8870300	*	Emergency Vehicle Priority System	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,050.12	\$ 12,050.12	\$ 12,050.12	\$ 12,050.12
Z0033072	*	Video Vehicle Detection System	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 32,795.22	\$ 32,795.22	\$ 32,795.22	\$ 32,795.22
Z0038117	*	Portland Cement Concrete Surface Removal, 1"	SQ YD	12612	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,836.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,836.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 69,366.00
Z0054400	*	Rock Fill	CU YD	705	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,265.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 44,767.50
WCHD001	*	Concrete Washouts	LSUM	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
WCHD002	*	Inlet 700	EACH	9	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 32,850.00
WCHD003	*	Double Inlet 700	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
WCHD004	*	Inlet Special No. 2 (4'x4')	EACH	18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 79,200.00
WCHD005	*	Manholes, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Over Ex. Str. Swr.	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
WCHD006	*	Traffic Control, Complete	LSUM	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 254,300.93	\$ 254,300.93	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
WCHD009	*	Gutter Outlet	SQ FT	405	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,315.00
WCHD010	*	Sanitary Manhole to be Reconstructed with New Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
WCHD011	*	Pedestrian Push-Button Post (Special)	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,816.31	\$ 2,816.31	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
WCHD012	*	Luminaire, LED, Horizontal Mount, Special	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,247.94	\$ 4,991.76	\$ 1,247.94	\$ 4,991.76
WCHD013	*	Street Name Sign Mast Arm Mount	EACH	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 785.87	\$ 3,143.48
WCHD014	*	Sign Removal and Reinstallation	EACH	33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00
TOTAL BID					\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,567,525.18	\$ 3,567,525.18	\$ 3,825,000.00	\$ 3,825,000.00	\$ 4,526,541.67	\$ 4,526,541.67